

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

				RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Attorney Docket No. 03327.2250 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852			
To the Figure 2011 101680315  To the Figure 3 of Figur										
1.		f conveying party(		SAID	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
			PATER	R 0 9 2001	Name:	2) AKEBO	N MOTOR CO., LTD. NO BRAKE INDUSTRY	CO., LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 💆					Internal Address:					
3.	Nature o	of conveyance:	4-9-	OF ABE	Street Add	\ 2	) 2, Takara-cho, Kanag ∕okohama-shi, Kanagav t) 19-5, Nihonbashi Koa Ōkyo, Japan	va 221-0023, Japan		
					City:	1				
×		Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code:			
		Security Agreement		Change of Name						
		Other			Additional	name(s) & /	Address(es) attached?			
Execution	on Date:	February 28, 2	2001		□ Yes ⊠ No					
4.	1 / \ trul   1 / \							ecution date of the		
Α.		Patent Application Number(s):  B. Patent Number(s):								
Α.	r atom?	09/748,267								
		03/140,201	٨	dditional numbers attac	l hed2 □ Ves	⊠ No				
			·		т		of applications and rec	istrations involved:		
5.		nd address of par ing document sho		espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 40€					
	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT  Al Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
mornar address:					Authorized	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
·					Authorized	a to be char	god to dopoon dooodin	300a. 1700		
								C38		
Street A	Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.				. ਮੌ					
City:	_	Washington			8.	Deposit acco	unt number: <u>06-0916</u>			
State:		DC	Zip: 20	0005-3315		<del></del>		<u>a</u>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Firect 5. Chapman										
		Ernest F. Chapm	an	But to	( She		April 9, 2001			
	-			Sign	ature /		Date	(20) (		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: **PATENT** 

REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0098

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FRICTION MATERIAL			
	(Title of Invention)		
for which I/We executed an application for Unit United States Letters Patent on December 2  WHEREAS, NISSAN MOTOR CO., LT.	7, 2000 , xx 20	01 (Serial No09 BRAKE INDUSTRY	9/748,267); and
both of Japan	(Full Name of Assigne	ee)	
a corporation of	(Country of Incorporat	ion)	
whose post office address is 2, Takara-cho			agawa 221-0023 Japan
and 19-5, Nihonbashi Koami-cho,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, J	apan	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desiron application for United States Letters Patent on the	us of securing the entire	right, title, and inter	rest in and to this invention, the d upon this application;
acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, over unto the assignee, its lawful successors at this application, and all divisions, and continuat thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We here United States to issue all Letters Patent for this of this Assignment;  AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts sign all lawful papers when called upon to do sthe title to this invention in said assignee, it applications, make all rightful oaths and general and enforce proper patent protection for this in the execution of such papers shall be borne by the	and assigns, my/our entire tions thereof, and all Lett by authorize and request invention to assignee, its and agree that I/We will known to me/us respectively. The successors and assignably do everything possible to the time of the transfer of the trans	eright, title, and inte ers Patent of the Uni- the Commissioner of successors and assign all, without further cong this invention and papers that may be not execute all divise to aid assignee, its ates, it being underst	rest in and to this invention and ted States which may be granted of Patents and Trademarks of the ens, in accordance with the terms consideration, communicate with the testify in any legal proceeding, necessary or desirable to perfect ional, continuation, and reissue successors and assigns, to obtain
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have h		und dosigns.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR YOShio OGATA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Could to	DATE February 28, 2001
ADDRESS 4-5-8-201, Kyowa, Sagamihar	a-shi, Kanagawa, J	apan CITIZENSHIP	Japan
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY YOSUKE SASAKI	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE JOSURE	asaki.	Pebruary 28, 2001
ADDRESS C/O AKEBONO BRAKE INDUSTRY Nihonbashi Koami-cho, Chuo	CO., LTD., 19-5, -ku, Tokyo, Japan	CITIZENSHIP	Japan
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	<u> </u>
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER • WASHINGTON, D.C.

ADDRESS

FHFGD FORM 100 November 86

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/09/2001 REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0099

CITIZENSHIP